PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pieriono Keller-Staub	07/27/2009
Pascal Good	07/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFICON GMBH
Street Address:	Hintergasse 15b
City:	Bad Ragaz
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-7310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12537024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845 359 7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Peter C. Michalos, Notaro & Michalos P.C

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962-2100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J423-056 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos, Atty for Applicant

Total Attachments: 1

source=J423-056-AsgtEXE#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12537

PATENT REEL: 023064 FRAME: 0213

Atty. Docket No.: J423-056 US

	<u>ASS</u>	SIGNMENT	<u>-</u>		
	on of the sum of One Do ipt of which is hereby ack			er good and valuable	
	ER-STAUB and Pascal G	GOOD			
hereby sells, assigns a	nd transfers to				
	BH, a Switzerland corpor	ation, located a	at Hintergasse 15b,	CH-7310 Bad Ragaz,	
Switzerland (hereinafter called the discoveries which are contents)	Assignee) the entire rightisclosed in the application	nt, title and inte	erest in and to any a	and all inventions and	
FLANGE CO	ONNECTION				
which application was:					
(a) (b)	executed on the filed on the given Application Serial	day o day o No	ay of	, 200_ , 200_, and ,	
including any and all Un divisions, reissues, su Patents granted thereo	ited States Letters Patent ubstitutes, renewals or co n.	which may be continuations the	granted therefor and ereof and al	any and all extensions, I United States Letters	
	horized and requested that ent, when granted to said		ioner of Patents and	Trademarks issue any	
all divisional, continuing papers, and generally d	reed that, when requested g, substitute, renewal, and o everything possible for a	d reissue paten aiding in securir	t applications, and ex ng and maintaining pr	kecute all rightful other oper patent protection.	
Signed at July	/	, this <u>27</u>	fhday of	, 200_S	
Inventor(s): $\frac{Pierior}{}$	iceller-Staub	_	Pascal Good		
Witness(es):			***************************************		
RECORD AND RETUR	RN TO:				
NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700					

Customer No.: 21706

RECORDED: 08/06/2009

PATENT REEL: 023064 FRAME: 0214